



2023:JKLHC-SGR:193

S. No.26

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 26/2019

Abdul Rashid Shora

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rafi Ahmad Dar, Advocate vice
Mr. F. A. Wani, Advocate.

Vs.

Hamidullah Shah

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2022

Perusal of the record of the proceedings would reveal that in the instant review petition petitioner was directed on 03.06.2019 to take steps for service upon respondents and ever since the said date, steps have not been taken by the petitioner suggesting that the petitioner is no interested in prosecuting the case.

One week's last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to do the needful failing which petition shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

List on 29.10.2022.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.10.2022

Ishaq