



2023:JKLHC-SGR:193

S. No. 49

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 26/2019

Abdul Rashid Shora

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Hamidullah Shah

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.02.2023

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 13.10.2022, petitioner has not taken steps for service upon respondent, suggesting that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the matter.

As such, this petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.02.2023

Manzoor