

Serial No. 7
Regular. cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 7269/2024 in
RP No. 26/2019

Abdul Rashid Shora

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Nadeem Gull, Advocate vice Mr. F. A. Wani, Advocate

V/s

Hamidullah Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE
(ORDER)
25.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service upon respondent. Subject to taking of such steps, notice shall be issued to respondent returnable by the next date of hearing.

List on 15.04.2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.02.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"