



2023:JKLHC-SGR:193

S. No. 27
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7269/2024
In RP No. 26/2019

Abdul Rashid Shora

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Gull, Advocate

Vs.

Hamidullah Shah

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2025

Question arises as to whether Review Petition would lie against the petition which has been dismissed for non-prosecution.

Let counsel for petitioner come prepared to advance arguments in the matter on the next date of hearing on the above issue.

List on 05.05.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.04.2025

Manzoor