

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(7269/2024) IN RP 26/2019.

ABDUL RASHID SHORA.

Through: None.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAMIDULLAH SHAH.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24-04-2026

None has appeared today for the review petitioner. On the last date of hearing also no one had appeared on behalf of review petitioner. Not even steps for effecting service upon the respondent have been taken by the review petitioner.

In this view of the matter, it appears that the review petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the instant application seeking condonation of delay in filing the review petition. The same is dismissed for non-prosecution. Consequently the review petition shall also stand *dismissed*.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
24-04-2026
Sarvar